## Fee Recommendation Schedule

Department: Business Services
Proposed Changes to Fees & Charges

**Document of Change: Ordinance** 

Description of Services		Current Fee/Charge	Unit	Proposed Fee/Charge	Date Last Revised	FY 15/16 Fiscal Impact	Notes
TRANSACTION PRIVILEGE TAX LICENSE							
		ტეტ		<b>#</b> 00	L 04/04/00 I	400 505	
Application License Fee		\$30		\$20		-\$38,585	
Annual License Renewal Fee	*	\$20		\$20		-\$17,200	
Transient Privilege License	**	\$30		\$20		-\$3,287	
Special Convention Center License	**	\$5		\$20	09/02	\$4,170	
Application License and Annual License Fee - Late Penalty		\$15		\$10	07/01/06	-\$3,873	
		•		Total	•	(\$58,775)	

<sup>\*</sup> Annual License Renewal Fee subject to the limitations in ARS Sec. 42-5005.K.

ARS Sec. 42-5005.K A person who is engaged in or conducting business at two or more locations or under two or more business names and who files a consolidated return under a single transaction privilege tax license number as provided by section 42-5020 is required to pay only a single municipal privilege tax license renewal fee for each local jurisdiction pursuant to subsection D of this section. A person who is engaged in or conducting business at two or more locations or under two or more business names and who does not file a consolidated return under a single license number is required to pay a license renewal fee for each location or license in a local jurisdiction.

All fees and charges not listed remain the same

<sup>\*\*</sup> This fee is being rolled into the standard TPT License Fee as required for TPT Simplification for the Arizona Department of Revenue administration and approved by the Municipal Tax Code Commission on October 10, 2014.